Changes/updates to the schedule
will be sent in a separate email.

January

CMST Calendar of Events
Spring 2023 - Important Dates

Monday, January 16 ~ Martin Luther King Jr Observance Day (GWU Campus Closed)

Tuesday, January 17

Wednesday, January 18

Friday, January 20

Thursday, Jan. 26

Friday, January 27

February

Friday, February 3

Wednesday, Feb. 8

Thursday, February 9

Friday, February 10

Spring 2023 Classes Begin

Advisory Meeting for all Students Enrolled in an Internship

Mandatory - Time: 1:30 — 2:00 pm Location: Zoom meeting.
https://gwu-edu.zoom.us/j/95888496507?pwd=0VE2cmYyMOILeW1WWEhJY3ZrSXBpUT09
Meeting 1D: 958 8849 6507

Passcode: 907380

Workshop: Resumes and Cover Letters

(sign up - https://corcoran.gwu.edu/corcoran-student-workshops)
Led by Lori Kartchner and John Wetenhall

Location: GW Museum and Textile Museum

Time: 12:00 — 1:30 pm

Art History Faculty Search Candidate
4:00 pm: Smith Hall of Art 114

Mandatory Museum Studies Library Orientation for Incoming Students
Time: 12:00 to 1:00 pm — (in person)
Location: Gelman Library (2130 H St NW)

On-Campus visit for the Assistant Professor, Museum Studies (Collections Management)
position
There will be opportunities to meet the Candidate and watch a presentation on their work.

Mandatory Comps Meeting for Spring 23 Graduates

Time - 12:00 -1:00 pm Location: Zoom Meeting
https://gwu-edu.zoom.us/j/95988118328?pwd=dGpXUVIhRVJTa2p2R2pCZXpte TdzZz09
Meeting 1D: 959 8811 8328

Passcode: 642034

Workshop Series - 101 Exhibition Tool-Kit -Workshop Series
(sign up - https://corcoran.gwu.edu/corcoran-student-workshops)
Class One: AV/Tech led by James Huckenpahler and Brian Davis
Time: 1:30 —4:00 pm

Art History Faculty Search Candidate
4:00 pm: Smith Hall of Art 106

On-Campus visit for the Assistant Professor, Museum Studies (Collections Management)
position
There will be opportunities to meet the Candidate and watch a presentation on their work.

Workshop Series - 101 Exhibition Tool-Kit -Workshop Series

(sign up - https://corcoran.gwu.edu/corcoran-student-workshops)

Class Two: Hanging, Staging, & Mounting led by Daniel Jonas and Joe Bradley
Time: 1:30 —4:00 pm

On-Campus visit for the Assistant Professor, Museum Studies (Collections Management)
position
There will be opportunities to meet the Candidate and watch a presentation on their work.
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Tuesday, Feb. 14

Thursday, February 16

Friday, February 17

Monday, February 20

Friday, February 24

March

Friday, March 3

Friday, March 3

Monday, March 6

Friday, March 10

(TBD by the Registrar’s Olffice)
Monday, March 16
Mon-Sat, March 13-18

Thursday, March 30

Friday, March 31

Art History Faculty Search Candidate
4:00 pm: Smith Hall of Art 114

On-Campus visit for the Assistant Professor, Museum Studies (Collections Management)
position
There will be opportunities to meet the Candidate and watch a presentation on their work.

Workshop Series - 101 Exhibition Tool-Kit - Workshop Series
(sign up - https://corcoran.gwu.edu/corcoran-student-workshops)
Class Three: Documentation & Lighting

Led by Babette Pendleton, Kaitlin Jencso, and Ben Tankersley
Time: 1:30 —4:00 pm

President’s Day Observance (GWU Olffices Closed)

Workshop: Collections Emergency Training

Led by Rebecca Kennedy in partnership with the Smithsonian Cultural Rescue Initiative
Location: S. Dillon Ripley Center, Room 3037 (Address: 1100 Jefferson Dr. SW, Washington, DC)
Time: 1:00 — 3:00 pm

To RSVP, please fill out this form. As there are limited spots for the workshop, please
email nataliecote@gwu.edu if you can no longer participate. Registered participants will
receive an email with more information in February.

Malaro Award Papers Due

Oral Presentations

Time: 12:00—1:30 pm Location: Zoom Meeting
https://gwu-edu.zoom.us/j/94793879218?pwd=QzdhanhGTGJjeCtRNHRCbTJIV25LQT09
Meeting 1D: 947 9387 9218 Passcode: 952868

Workshop: Curatorial Strategy & Audience Engagement
(sign up - https://corcoran.gwu.edu/corcoran-student-workshops)
Led by Babette Pendleton and Olivia Kohler-Maga

Time: 1:30 - 3:30 pm

Workshop: Diversity vs Inclusion
Led by Mya Lesley-Drakeford
Time: 12:00 — 1:00 pm (Location: TBD)

Workshop: Collections Management Software

(sign up - https://corcoran.gwu.edu/corcoran-student-workshops)

Led by Keri Towler, Registrar, GWU Museum and The Textile Museum
Time: 12:00 —2:00 pm

Summer Session Registration

Online Spring Graduation Application Deadline Due in GWeb

Spring Break - No Classes

25» Annual Marie C. Malaro Symposium
Time: 5:00 -7:00 pm
Location: Corcoran Flagg Bldg., Hammer Auditorium (500 17. Street, NW)

Oral Presentations

Time: 12:00-1:30 pm Location: Zoom Meeting
https://gwu-edu.zoom.us/j/92754246466?pwd=UXZaVk54SzhUQWZLVVMzZ0s4TWVaUT09
Meeting ID: 927 5424 6466 Passcode: 394099
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April
Friday, April 14

Monday, April 24
Friday, April 28

May

Monday, May 1

Tuesday, May 2

Wednesday, May 3

Thursday, May 4

Thurs-Sun, May 18-21

Friday, May 19

Sunday, May 21

Comprehensive Exam FOR SPRING GRADUATES ONLY
On-line Exam 9:00 am — 9:00 pm

Writing Requirement Papers Due for Spring Graduates

Make Up Day — Comprehensive Exam

Deadline for Internship Projects and Directed Research

Museum Studies Exhibition:
Rethinking Legacy and Memory: Behind the Image of Ulysses S. Grant
(Luther A. Brady Gallery)

Make up Day for missed classes (your instructor will let you know)

Designated Monday

NEXT Exhibition/Opening Day
Time: 6:00 —9:00 pm

Commencement Week

Columbian College of Arts and Sciences Master's Celebration (CCAS)
Time: 8:30 am
Location: Charles E. Smith Center

Museum Studies Program Graduation Party
Time: 10:00 am — 12:00 pm (Directly following the CCAS Celebration)
Location: GWU Museum and The Textile Museum

Corcoran School Graduation Celebration
Time: 4:00 - 6:00 pm
Location: The Flagg Building Atrium

Mall Spring Degree Conferral on the National Mall
Time: 10:30 am
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